Special Olympics Iﬁ;‘;ﬁa"
New Hampshire Y .

Sunday, March 5

8:00AM- 9:00AM
11:00AM- 1:00PM
12:45PM

1:30PM

1:45PM
1:00PM-4:00PM
3:00PM

4:00PM - 5:30PM
5:00PM- 6:30PM
7:00PM

7:30PM

At Parade Staging

Monday, March 6

8:45AM

9:00AM

9:45AM

10:00AM
10:00AM
10:30AM
11:00AM
11:45AM
12:00PM
12:00PM - 1:00PM
1:00PM —4:30PM
4:30PM
4:45PM-6:30PM
5:00PM-6:00PM
6:00PM-8:00PM
8:10PM

Tuesday, March 7

8:30AM
8:45AM
10:00AM
10:30AM
11:00AM
11:45AM
11:45AM
12:00PM
12:00PM - 1:00PM
1:00PM
1:30PM
2:00PM
2:30PM
2:45PM

Early LP Check-in (if you are skiing)
Local Program Check-in/BBQ Lunch
Staging

Staging

Time Trials

Open time at the Rec

Valley Competition — Category 3 3K Races
Check-in to hotels

Dinner (on your own)

Staging begins for Opening Ceremonies
Opening Ceremonies

Divisions will be available for pick-up

Staging Begins

Competition Begins

Staging Begins (Category 1)
Competition Category 1

Staging Begins (Category 2-4)
Course Inspection

Slalom Final Competition (2 runs)
Awards Staging on the Mountain
Awards on the Mountain

Lunch (Mountain athletes to pack bag lunch)

Resort Experience

Busses start pick up for AIC/Dinner/Dance
Athlete Input Council

Dinner

Dance (Party Like It's 1999 themed!) & Movie

Last bus departs dance

Staging Begins

Competition Begins

Staging Begins (Category 2-4)
Course Inspection

Giant Slalom Final Competition (2 runs)
Competition Ends

Awards Staging on the Mountain
Awards on the Mountain

Lunch

Staging Begins (Category 2-4)
Course Inspection

Super G Final Competition (1 run)
Awards Staging on the Mountain
Awards on the Mountain

2023 State Winter Games, March 5-7

GENERAL SCHEDULE

Valley Inn

Recreation Department
Mountain

Valley

Mountain & Valley
Recreation Department
Valley

At Assigned Housing Location
Condos

Town Square

Town Square

Opening Ceremonies

Valley

Valley

Base of Lower Pasture Carpet
The Pasture
Mountain
Mountain
Mountain

Outside Base Lodge
Outside Base Lodge
Condos / Mountain
Various Locations

Base Lodge
Base Lodge
Conference Center

Valley

Valley

Mountain
Mountain
Mountain

Valley

Outside Base Lodge
Outside Base Lodge
Mountain & Valley
Mountain
Mountain
Mountain

Outside Base Lodge
Outside Base Lodge
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